

## **AGENDA MEMO**

# Business of the City Council City of Sweeny, Texas

Meeting Date	04.23.2024	Agenda Item	
Approved by City Manager	Yes	Presenter(s)	Lindsay Koskiniemi, City Manager
Reviewed by City Attorney	Yes	Department	City Council / Administration
Subject	Discussion and possible action – A resolution of the City Council of the City of Sweeny, Texas, adopting the City of Sweeny Strategic Plan promulgated during the City's 2024 annual strategic planning session.		
Attachments			
Financial Information	Expenditure Required: Amount Budgeted: Account Number: Additional Appropriation Required: Additional Account Number:		N/A N/A

### **Executive Summary**

Sweeny City Council held a Strategic Planning workshop on Tuesday, April 23, 2024 for the purpose of reviewing, updating, and prioritizing the City's Strategic Plan. The workshop was facilitated by City Manager, Lindsay Koskiniemi and built upon the work done by Brian McDougald with City Hall Essentials in June 2023.

#### **Recommended Action**

Staff recommends approval of the resolution.

### **Recommended motion:**

"I recommend we approve Resolution R2024-XX (specific number to be determined) to adopt the City of Sweeny Strategic Plan 2024"